

Council for Doctoral Studies

CSUD DECISION

Regarding the establishment of the Postdoctoral programs section on the Doctoral school of the "Carol Davila" University of Medicine and Pharmacy in Bucharest

Based on the provisions of the National Education Law No. 1/2011 and of the Government Decision no. 681/2011 - The code of doctoral studies, within the limit of the responsibilities established by the Regulation for the organization and performance of doctoral studies within I.O.S.U.D. "Carol Davila" University of Medicine and Pharmacy in Bucharest, the Council for Doctoral Studies decides:

- 1. The Postdoctoral Programs Section of the Doctoral School is established within the Doctoral School, without legal status, performing the advanced research postdoctoral programs organized at the "Carol Davila" University of Medicine and Pharmacy in Bucharest
- 2. The tenured teaching and research staff at the "Carol Davila" University of Medicine and Pharmacy in Bucharest which have the status of postdoctoral researcher defined by article 172 of the National Education Law No. 1/2011 can perform postdoctoral programs in the "Carol Davila" University of Medicine and Pharmacy in Bucharest in the Postdoctoral Programs Section of the Doctoral School
- 3. The list of teaching and research staff with the postdoctoral researcher status is updated at the beginning of each academic year.
- 4. The persons which comply with the postdoctoral research status on 01.10.2022 are included in annex 1 to the herewith decision.

CSUD director,

PhD Professor Valentina Uivarosi